PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5928882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKAT MALI	02/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.
Street Address:	850 MAUDE AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16438880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 432-6000

Email: kaheldt@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C

Address Line 2: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050779-572C02US-011112US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY HELDT	
SIGNATURE:	/KIMBERLY HELDT/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed 11110 Venkat Mali assignment parent 15353949 for 50779-572C02US-011112US#page1.tif source=Executed 11110 Venkat Mali assignment parent 15353949 for 50779-572C02US-011112US#page2.tif

PATENT 505882057 REEL: 051616 FRAME: 0568

Attorney Docket Nos.: 50779-572001US/WO-011110US/PC

Client Reference No.: T11110US/PC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor,

Venkat MALI of 20800 Valley Green Drive, #427, Cupertino, California 95014

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

INHIBITORS OF CXCR2

- (a) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/353,949 filed on November 17, 2016; (Attorney Docket No. 50779-572001US-011110US)
- (d) PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/062417 filed on November 17, 2016. (Attorney Docket No. 50779-572001WO-011110PC)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when officially known.

AND the Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee, ChemoCentryx, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

. 0.

Signature:	Venkat MALI	Date: 2/2/2017—
STATE OF		
Before me, personally appeared, and deed.	a Notary Public in and for the State ofwho being duly sworn, signed and acknowledge	, on this day of d the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act
(Seal)	NOTARY PUE My Commissio	

	the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of <u>SAnta</u> CARA))
On 02-02-20/7 before me. R	ONK Kebe Notary Public
personally appeared VenKet	' <u>o N K Ke be Notaky Public</u> Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Mali
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno-	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an wiedged to me that fie/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Mary and the state of the state	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
RON K. IKEBE S COMM. # 2156588 COMM. # 2156588 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O	Signature Ron K / Le
TOWN ESPIRES JULY 26, 2020 "	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing thi	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Though this section is optional, completing thi fraudulent reattachment of th Description of Attached Document	s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document. Lateral Document Date:2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

PATENT REEL: 051616 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 01/24/2020